
Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan’s Mehta Vidyalaya, New Delhi 

 

Nursery Admission 2021-22 

Number of seats and Admission criteria for Nursery 2021-22  

 

Total Number of seats 140 

No. of seats for General Category 105 

No. of seats for  EWS Category 35 

 

Proposed Criteria 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nursery Admission Schedule 2021-22 

 

1 Uploading of criteria and their points in the Directorate module 17.02.2021(Wednesday) 

2. Commencement of admission Process 18.02.2021 (Thursday) 

3 Last Date for submission of Forms/ Registration 04.03.2021 (Thursday) 

(Excluding Sat-Sun and holidays) 

4 Uploading  of details of children who apply for admission 

under open seats DOE and School Website 

09.03.2021(Tuesday) 

5 Uploading marks (as per the point system)given to each of the 

children who applied for admission under open seats in the 

DOE and School Portal  

15.03.2021(Monday) 

6 Information to parents regarding draw of lots (if any) 16.03.2021 & 17.03.2021(Tuesday & 

Wednesday) 

7 Draw of Lots (if required) 18.03.2021 (Thursday) 12 noon  

8 The date of displaying the first list of selected candidates 

(including the waiting list) 

(alongwith marks allotted under point system) 

On School Website and Notice Board  

20.03.2021 at 4.00 p.m. (Saturday) 

9 Resolution of queries of parents (if any)(by 

written/email/verbal interaction)regarding allotment of points 

allotted to their wards in the first list 

22.03.2021 to 23.03.2021 (Monday-Tuesday) 

(Between 2.00 – 4.00 p.m.)  

10 Last date for payment of fee and completing admission process 24.03.2021(Wednesday) 

11 Display of SECOND  List (If any) 25.03.2021 at 4.00 p.m. (Thursday) 

12 Resolution of queries of parents (if any)(by 

written/email/verbal interaction)regarding allotment of points 

allotted to their wards in the first list 

26.03.2021(Friday) 

(Between 2.00 – 4.00 p.m.)  

13 Last date for payment of fee and completion of admission 

process of 2nd list 

26.03.2021(Friday) 

14 Subsequent list of admission, if any  27.03.2021(Saturday) 

15 Closure of admission process  31.03.2021 (Wednesday) 

15 Session  begins            April 2021 

 

S.No Criteria Points 

Neighbourhood/Distance 0-1 km 50 

1-3 km 40 

3-6 km 30 

Sibling (B/s)/Staff ward   25 

Alumni  25 


